January 5, 2015

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Secretary's Bureau Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission PO Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Appointment of Designee to Pennsylvania Sustainable Energy Board Re: Docket No. M-00031715

Dear Ms. Chiavetta:

On behalf of the Pennsylvania Environmental Council (PEC) and pursuant to Section IV(A)(9) of the Pennsylvania Sustainable Energy Board By-laws, I would like to appoint John Walliser, Vice President of Legal & Government Affairs for PEC, to the Sustainable Energy Board as my designee. John will be replacing Paul King, who retired in 2014. He is also a current member of the West Penn Power Sustainable Energy Fund Board of Directors.

John's contact information is as follows:

Southwest Regional Office 2124 Penn Avenue

Second Floor Pittsburgh, PA 15222 phone: 412-481-9400

fax: 412-481-9401

Southeast Regional Office 1315 Walnut Street

Suite 532 Philadelphia, PA 19107 phone: 215-545-4570 fax: 215-545-4594

Northeast Regional Office 175 Main Street Luzerne, PA 18709 phone: 570-718-6507 fax: 570-718-6508

John Walliser, Esq. Vice President, Legal & Government Affairs Pennsylvania Environmental Council 2124 Penn Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15222 (412) 481-9400 jwalliser@pecpa.org

If you require any additional information please do not hesitate to contact me at 412-481-9400.

Sincerely

Davitt Woodwell President and CEO

Central Regional Office 3915-917 Union Deposit Road

Harrisburg, PA 17109 phone: 717-230-8044



OZ JAN 2015 PMS L



2124 Penn Avenue Second Floor Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Secretary's Bureau
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
PO Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265